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8BD-GBR---- New Water Licence Application - WKR Response to comments

Richmond, William (he, him / il, lui) (DFO/MPQO) <William.Richmond@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Robert,

DFO confirms the response from West Kitikmeot Resources addresses our concerns.

Thank you,

Will Richmond, B.Sc. (he/him)

Biologist | Biologiste

Fish and Fish Habitat Protection Program |Programme de Protection du poisson et de son habitat
Fisheries and Oceans Canada | Péches et Océans Canada

Arctic Region | Région de I'Arctique

301 — 5204 50th Ave (Franklin)

Yellowknife NT. X1A 1E2

(613) 585-7250

william.richmond@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2025 10:24 AM

To: Demers, Joyce <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
Wykes,Russell (ECCC) <Russell.Wykes@ec.gc.ca>; John Roesch <JRoesch@lands.kitia.ca>; Wynter Kuliktana
<WKuliktana@lands.kitia.ca>; Jamagoalik@kitia.ca; Richmond, William (he, him / il, lui) (DFO/MPQ)
<William.Richmond@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Leclerc-Beaulieu, Tatiana (DFO/MPO) <Tatiana.Leclerc-Beaulieu@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: 8BD-GBR---- New Water Licence Application - WKR Response to comments

You don't often get email from robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca. Learn why this is important

[Quoted text hidden]
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